Government of Pakistan Finance Division (Budget Wing)

Islamabad, the 28th April, 2021

NOTIFICATION

S.R.O.- (I)2021. In pursuance of General Financial Rule (GFR) 130, sub-rule 3, as amended vide SRO No 522 (I)2021 dated 27th April, 2021, Finance Division authorizes Police House Station Officers (SHOs) of Islamabad Capital Territory (ICT) as Drawing and Disbursement Officers (DDOs) for their respective jurisdictions in ICT.

[File No.2(5)PFMR-II/2020]

(Malik Riaz Ahmed) Deputy Secretary (PFMR)

The Manager, Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, Islamabad

Copy to:

- i) Auditor General of Pakistan o/o the AGP, Islamabad
- ii) Secretary, Ministry of Interior, Islamabad
- iii) Governor, State Bank of Pakistan, Karachi
- iv) Chairman, National Database and Registration Authority, Islamabad
- v) Controller General of Accounts o/o the CGA, Islamabad
- vi) Director General, Pakistan Post Office Department, Islamabad
- vii) Additional Finance Secretary (Military Finance), Finance Div. Rawalpindi
- viii) Additional Finance Secretary (Exp.), Finance Division Islamabad
- ix) Additional Finance Secretary (Regulations), Finance Division, Islamabad
- x) Accountant General Pakistan Revenues o/o the AGPR, Islamabad
- xi) Military Accountant General, Rawalpindi
- xii) President, National Bank of Pakistan, Head Office, Karachi
- xiii) Joint Secretary (Regulations), Establishment Division, Islamabad
- xiv) Inspector General of Police, Islamabad
- xv) All Provincial Accountant Generals Lahore, Karachi Peshawar, Quetta, including Accountant General Azad Jammu and Kashmir, Muzafarabad and Accountant General-G.B, Gilgit-Baltistan, Gilgit.
- xvi) All Provincial Secretaries, Finance Department, Lahore, Karachi Peshawar, Quetta, including Secretaries, Finance Deptt. Azad Jammu and Kashmir, Muzafarabad and Gilgit-Baltistan, Gilgit.
- xvii) Controller Military Accounts (Pensions) CMA Complex, (Near Sher Pao Bridge) Lahore Cantt

xviii) Webmaster, Finance Division, Islamabad

(Malik Riaz Ahmed) Deputy Secretary (PFMR)